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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   JULY 15, 2006    LOCATION:   MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Dick Houck, Doug Tucker, 

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Jim Cavin 

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, James Game, Rodney Courson, David Watson 

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Bruce Buffer 

Promoter: Golden Boy Promotions & Main Events 
Matchmaker: Eric Gomez & Carl Moretti 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

SHANE DONTE MOSLEY 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
FERNANDO JAVIER VARGAS 
Oxnard, CA 

Mosley won by TKO 2:38 of the 6th round. CA012442 
 
 

CA047433 

 
 

12 

09/07/71 
 
 

12/07/77 

153 
 
 

154 

Suspend Vargas until 09/14/06 
No contact until 08/30/06 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

DANIEL PONCE DE LEON 
Vernon, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ANUSORN YOTJAN aka 
SOD LOOKNONGYANGTOY 
Honolulu, HI 

Ponce De Leon won by KO 0:52 of the 1st round. 
 
**Ponce De Leon retains WBO Featherweight 
Title. 

CA060955 
 
 

NV063641 

 
 

12 

07/27/80 
 
 

06/13/77 

122 
 
 

122 

Suspend Yotjan until 09/14/06 
No contact until 08/30/06 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

JUAN V. DIAZ 
Houston, TX 

----- vs ----- 
RANDY SUICO 
Cebu City, Philippines 

Diaz won by TKO 2:06 of the 9th round. 
 
**Diaz retains WBA Lightweight Title. 

TX057840 
 
 

NV052628 

 
 

12 

09/17/83 
 
 

11/24/79 

135 
 
 

135 

Suspend Diaz until 08/06/06 
Suico must have a follow up MRI & CT scan 
in 6 months (Due Date January 2007) 
Minimum suspension until 09/14//06 
No contact until 08/30/06 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

BENJAMIN WONDER TACKIE 
Bronx, NY 

----- vs ----- 
WILFREDO NEGRON 
Toa Alta, PR 

Tackie won by TKO 0:26 of the 9th round. NV039777 
 
 

PR003498 

 
 

10 

07/23/73 
 
 

11/13/73 

147 
 
 

145 

Suspend Negron until 09/14/06 
No contact until 08/30/06 
Lip laceration 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

JONATHAN OQUENDO 
Vega Alta, PR 

----- vs ----- 
ARTURO BRACAMONTES 
San Diego, CA 

Oquendo won by TKO 1:10 of the 4th round. 
(Bracamontes corner steps on apron to have bout 
stop) 

PR069975 
 
 

NV055974 

 
 

6 

08/03/83 
 
 

10/17/74 

123 
 
 

123 

Suspend Bracamontes until 08/30/06 
No contact until 08/15/06 
And must have nose x-rayed to rule out 
fracture or no contest until 01/15/2007 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 
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ANTONIO SALCIDO 
Chula Vista, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ENRIQUE COLIN-REYES 
Southgate, CA 

DRAW. 
 

SALCIDO   -   COLIN 
57-57; 57-57; 57-57 

D. Houck – A. Lefkowitz – C.J. Ross 

CA069283 
 
 

NV033025 

 
 

6 

02/08/83 
 
 

08/28/82 

138 
 
 

137.5 

Suspend Salcido until 08/30/06 
No contact until 08/15/06 
Soreness right hand 1st metacarpal. 
Suspend Colin until 08/30/06 
No contact until 08/15/06 
Left small eyelid laceration. 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

EURI GONZALEZ 
Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic 

----- vs ----- 
CESAR OMAR VALENTIN 
Sanford, FL 

Gonzalez won by TKO 2:09 of the 2nd 
round. 

NV070561 
 
 

FL068446 

 
 

6 

08/13/76 
 
 

06/27/78 

153 
 
 

153 

Suspend Valentin until 08/30/06 
No contact until 08/15/06 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

ROCK ALLEN 
Philadelphia, PA 

----- vs ----- 
HENRY LEWIS MITCHELL 
Glendale, AZ 

Allen won by unanimous decision. 
 

ALLEN   -   MITCHELL 
40-36; 40-36; 40-36 

D. Houck – P. Morse Jarman – A. Lefkowitz 

PA070559 
 
 

CA069139 

4 09/05/81 
 
 

06/14/84 

142 
 
 

142 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 
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