STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Skip Avansino, Jr.

Dr. Tony Alamo John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown T. J. Day

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: JULY 15, 2006 LOCATION: MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Dick Houck, Doug Tucker,

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Jim Cavin

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, James Game, Rodney Courson, David Watson

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Bruce Buffer Promoter: Golden Boy Promotions & Main Events

Matchmaker: Eric Gomez & Carl Moretti

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
SHANE DONTE MOSLEY Las Vegas, NV vs	Mosley won by TKO 2:38 of the 6 th round.	CA012442	10	09/07/71	153	Suspend Vargas until 09/14/06 No contact until 08/30/06
FERNANDO JAVIER VARGAS Oxnard, CA		CA047433	12	12/07/77	154	Referee: Kenny Bayless
DANIEL PONCE DE LEON Vernon, CA	Ponce De Leon won by KO 0:52 of the 1 st round.	CA060955		07/27/80	122	Suspend Yotjan until 09/14/06 No contact until 08/30/06
ANUSORN YOTJAN aka SOD LOOKNONGYANGTOY Honolulu, HI	**Ponce De Leon retains WBO Featherweight Title.	NV063641	12	06/13/77	122	Referee: Jay Nady
JUAN V. DIAZ Houston, TX vs RANDY SUICO Cebu City, Philippines	Diaz won by TKO 2:06 of the 9 th round. **Diaz retains WBA Lightweight Title.	TX057840 NV052628	12	09/17/83 11/24/79	135 135	Suspend Diaz until 08/06/06 Suico must have a follow up MRI & CT scan in 6 months (Due Date January 2007) Minimum suspension until 09/14//06 No contact until 08/30/06 Referee: Joe Cortez
BENJAMIN WONDER TACKIE Bronx, NY vs WILFREDO NEGRON	Tackie won by TKO 0:26 of the 9 th round.	NV039777 PR003498	10	07/23/73	147	Suspend Negron until 09/14/06 No contact until 08/30/06 Lip laceration
Toa Alta, PR	Orwanda wan by TVO 4440 of the 4 th round	PR003498 PR069975			123	Referee: Robert Byrd
JONATHAN OQUENDO Vega Alta, PR vs ARTURO BRACAMONTES San Diego, CA	Oquendo won by TKO 1:10 of the 4 th round. (Bracamontes corner steps on apron to have bout stop)	NV055974	6	08/03/83 10/17/74	123	Suspend Bracamontes until 08/30/06 No contact until 08/15/06 And must have nose x-rayed to rule out fracture or no contest until 01/15/2007 Referee: Tony Weeks

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ANTONIO SALCIDO Chula Vista, CA vs ENRIQUE COLIN-REYES Southgate, CA	DRAW. SALCIDO - COLIN 57-57; 57-57; 57-57 D. Houck – A. Lefkowitz – C.J. Ross	CA069283 NV033025	6	02/08/83 08/28/82	138 137.5	Suspend Salcido until 08/30/06 No contact until 08/15/06 Soreness right hand 1 st metacarpal. Suspend Colin until 08/30/06 No contact until 08/15/06 Left small eyelid laceration. Referee: Robert Byrd
EURI GONZALEZ Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic	Gonzalez won by TKO 2:09 of the 2 nd round.	NV070561		08/13/76	153	Suspend Valentin until 08/30/06 No contact until 08/15/06
CESAR OMAR VALENTIN Sanford, FL		FL068446	6	06/27/78	153	Referee: Tony Weeks
ROCK ALLEN Philadelphia, PA	Allen won by unanimous decision.	PA070559	4	09/05/81	142	
HENRY LEWIS MITCHELL Glendale, AZ	ALLEN - MITCHELL 40-36; 40-36; 40-36 D. Houck – P. Morse Jarman – A. Lefkowitz	CA069139		06/14/84	142	Referee: Tony Weeks

PAGE (2)

RESULTS OF JULY 15, 2006

MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA